FORM PTO-1595 U.S. COMMERCE

RECC



HEET

DEPARTMENT OF

	101943495	Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and T	rademarks: Please record the attached or	iginal documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and addres	s of receiving party(ies)	
EDWARD M. DEXHEIMER /2/2/	//)/	PROPATION	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes	Name: BASF CO	RPORATION	
	Internal Address:	3000 CONTINENTAL DRIVE N.	
	MT. OLIVE, NJ 0	7828	
3. Nature of conveyance:		0 =	
X Assignment		. 10 PP	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Na	ame	J366	
Other		10/6	
Execution Date: 12/18/01		J110	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new	w application, the execution date of t	he application is: 12/21/01	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional n	numbers attached? Yes X No		
Name and address of party to whom correspor dence concerning document should be mailed:		6.Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Mary K. Cameron	7. Total fee (37 CFR	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)40.00	
Internal Address: BASF Corporation	n Enclosed	☐ Enclosed	
Street Address: 1609 Biddle Avenue	X Authorized to b	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
City: Wyandotte State: MI ZIP: 48192	8. Deposit account r	number:	
14/2002 AAHMED1 00000333 233425 10036679	23-3425		
FC:581 40.00 CH DO	O NOT USE THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fo	regoing information is true and corre	ct and any attached copy is	
a true copy of the original document.		. / /	
Mary K. Cameron Name of Person Signing	Signature	/2 /2 / 6(
Total number of pages in	cluding cover sheet, attachments, an	d document:	
	to be recorded with required cover sheet info	imator to.	

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 012441 FRAME: 0730

ASSIGNMENT (DECLARATION FORMAT)

WHEREAS, (I) WE, **EDWARD M. DEXHEIMER**, of 26270 East River Road, Grosse Ile, MI 48138 (U.S.); (declarant(s)) declare that (I) WE have invented certain improvements in:

POLYETHEROLS PRODUCED USING ALUMINUM PHOSPHONATE CATALYSTS

hereinafter the invention or inventions, described in	n U.S. Patent Application filed on
as U.S. Serial No	, and being owner(s) of all right, title and
interest in and to said invention or inventions and t assignments, agreements, licenses, mortgages, or full right to convey the entire interest both legal and	r other encumbrances whatsoever, and having

WHEREAS, BASF Corporation, a corporation of the State of Delaware having a place of business at 3000 Continental Drive - North, Mount Olive, New Jersey 07828-1234 (assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, and to said application and to any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, in accordance with the terms of declarant(s) employment agreement, the declarant(s) does(do) hereby assign, transfer and set over unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any application filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country; and the declarant(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee or its successors and assigns.

The declarant(s) further agree(s), in accordance with the terms of declarant(s) employment agreement, without any payment or compensation by said assignee or its successors and assigns, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents or its successors and assigns, any facts relating to said invention or inventions including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings, whenever requested; to testify in any interference or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; to execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective; and to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, or assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country.

PATENT REEL: 012441 FRAME: 0731

Docket No. 12099

The undersigned declarant(s) further agree(s) that all statements made herein of his/her/their own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information or belief are believed to be true. The undersigned understand(s) that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both (18 U.S.C. 1001) and may jeopardize, the validity of the assignment, or the application or any patent issuing thereon as evidenced by their signature below.

RECORDED: 12/21/2001

Dated: 12/18/01 Signed: Edward M. Derkeiner
EDWARD M. DEXHEIMER

PATENT REEL: 012441 FRAME: 0732